

Valeur Named To National Dance Company's Board of Directors

MCN Healthcare is pleased to announce the appointment of MCN President and Co-Founder, Amanda Valeur, to The Latsky Dance, Inc. DBA Heidi Latsky Dance (HLD) Company of New York City's Board of Directors.

Denver, CO (<u>PRWEB</u>) June 06, 2017 -- MCN Healthcare is pleased to announce the appointment of MCN President and Co-Founder, Amanda Valeur, to The Latsky Dance, Inc. DBA Heidi Latsky Dance (HLD) Company of New York City's Board of Directors. Valeur's appointment officially began last month.

"I am so pleased and honored to be part of a great new season for HLD as it continues to inspire and educate with the intention of overcoming the stereotype of what it is to be disabled," said Valeur. "As an advocate for better healthcare for our families and communities, I applaud the dancers of HLD for serving as role models for anyone who faces adversities with their health or physical being. They are redefining what it means to be disabled."

<u>HLD</u> is a New York-based modern dance company dedicated to redefining beauty and virtuosity through provocative and innovative performance and discourse, using performers with unique attributes to bring rigorous, passionate and provocative contemporary dance to diverse audiences.

In addition to Valeur's recently appointed Board of Directors role, she and Pamela Gustafson-Kirkwood, Executive Vice President and Co-Founder, celebrated the 30th Anniversary for MCN Healthcare this year. MCN is the leading provider of custom policy content, document management software, and compliance expertise for healthcare providers.

Valeur and Gustafson-Kirkwood also devote their time to expanding healthcare knowledge through the More Care Now Foundation, an organization they founded, which is dedicated to increasing patient care and safety through web-based healthcare education, skills building and entrepreneurial endeavors in order to promote and maintain the health of families and communities. Through the MCN Foundation, the Co-Founders work to explore ways to support and address the multifaceted healthcare needs confronting developing nations around the globe.

About Heidi Latsky Dance

The mission of Heidi Latsky Dance (HLD) is to redefine beauty and virtuosity through performance and discourse, using performers with unique attributes to bring rigorous, passionate and provocative contemporary dance to diverse audiences.

ON DISPLAY, the world-wide movement installation first premiered as ON DISPLAY by Heidi Latsky Dance (HLD) at Lincoln Center October 1, 2015 and will be performed this June in Athens, Greece. HLD is a not-for-profit 501(c)3 organization with a mission to create an invigorating worldwide network of diverse individuals who proudly exhibit who they are. Through replicas of ON DISPLAY and internet interaction on social media we will unify and change the experience of being "on display." As we collectively take back what it means to be stared at or to engage with an unexpected body, we collectively shift the perception of beauty. www.heidilatskydance.com



About MCN Healthcare

MCN Healthcare (MCN) is an innovative provider of the most comprehensive healthcare document management solution developed by regulatory compliance, clinical, and education experts. The compliance suite includes document management software; customizable policy, procedure, and form templates; email regulatory notifications; and a proprietary learning management system with content. Developed specifically for healthcare professionals to maintain up-to-date regulatory compliance, MCN serves more than 1 million end users globally. This clinician-founded, clinician-led, and technology-driven company celebrates its 30th Anniversary with continuous growth and ongoing global outreach to underserved communities. Learn more at www.mcnhealthcare.com or call 1.800.538.6264.



Contact Information Amy Kavalec MCN Healthcare http://www.mcnhealthcare.com/ +1 (800) 538-6264 Ext: 2

Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release <u>here</u>.